Financing derivatives  (178.1) (550.6) (447.3) (24.4) (45.6) (33.3) (35.6) (197.3) (104.8) (27.6) (25.4) (39.5)
Operating derivatives
 designated at
 fair-value (1,808.8) (1,394.0) (371.8) (833.9) (181.8) (6.5) (1,389.8) (3,957.9) (3,245.7) (497.3) (211.0) (3.9)

(1,986.9) (1,944.6) (819.1) (858.3) (227.4) (39.8) (1,425.4) (4,155.2) (3,350.5) (524.9) (236.4) (43.4)

Net total (i) 9,423.4 (16,925.6) (7,295.3) (1,419.3) (3,078.1) (5,132.9) 5,887.5 (8,601.3) (4,367.7) (464.1) (828.5) (2,941.0)

(i) 	The Group believes the liquidity risk associated with out-of-the-money operating derivative contracts needs to be considered in conjunction with the
profile of payments or receipts arising from derivative financial assets. It should be noted that cash flows associated with future energy sales and
commodity contracts which are not IAS 39 financial instruments are not included in this analysis, which is prepared in accordance with IFRS 7.

135
Scottish and Southern Energy
Annual Report 2009

The Company has the following liquidity maturity profile:

Liquidity risk
2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2008 2008 2008

Carrying Contractual 0-12 1-2 2-5 > 5 Carrying Contractual 0-12
value cash flows months years years years value cash flows months

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Financial liabilities
Loans and borrowings
Commercial paper
and cash advances  900.8 (904.2) (904.2) – – – 1,696.3 (1,706.7) (1,706.7)

Bank loans – floating 70.0 (72.3) (1.9) (70.4) – – – – –
Bank loans – fixed 210.0 (264.8) (12.5) (12.5) (239.8) – – – –
Unsecured bonds –
 fixed 2,381.7 (4,516.8) (155.6) (155.6) (1,722.0) (2,483.6) 296.1 (564.4) (17.6)
Convertible bond 15.6 (16.5) (16.5) – – – 76.3 (83.7) (3.0)
Fair-value adjustment (33.4) – – – – – – – –

3,544,7 (5,774.6) (1,090.7) (238.5) (1,961.8) (2,483.6) 2,068.7 (2,354.8) (1,727.3)

Derivative financial liabilities
Interest rate swaps
used for hedging  33.4 (33.4) (7.4) (7.4) (18.6) – 20.4 (20.4) (1.0)

Interest rate swaps
designated at fair-value 96.8 (96.8) (4.1) (4.1) (12.2) (76.4) – – –

Forward exchange
contracts held for

 hedging 0.3 (21.9) (20.6) (0.6) (0.7) – (9.8) (202.8) (90.8)
Forward exchange
 contracts designated
 at fair-value 0.3 (16.5) (16.5) – – – (11.7) (130.8) (82.1)

130.8 (168.6) (48.6) (12.1) (31.5) (76.4) (1.1) (354.0) (173.9)

Other financial liabilities
Amounts due to
 subsidiary
 undertakings 2,517.2 (2,517.2) (2,517.2) – – – 3,526.7 (3,526.7) (3,526.7)

2,517.2 (2,517.2) (2,517.2) – – – 3,526.7 (3,526.7) (3,526.7)

2008
1-2

years
£m

–
–
–

(17.6)
(80.7)

–

(98.3)

(1.0)

–

(43.4)

(10.6)

(55.0)

–

–

2008
2-5

years
£m

–
–
–

(52.9)
–
–

(52.9)

(3.0)

–

(28.8)

(30.7)

(62.5)

–

–

2008
> 5

years
£m

–
–
–

(476.3)
–
–

(476.3)

(15.4)

–

(39.8)

(7.4)

(62.6)

–

–

Total 6,192.7 (8,460.4) (3,656.5) (250.6) (1,993.3) (2,560.0) 5,594.3 (6,235.5) (5,427.9) (153.3) (115.4) (538.9)

Derivative financial assets
Financing derivatives  (178.1) (550.6) (447.3) (24.4) (45.6) (33.3) – – – – – –

Net total 6,014.6 (9,011.0) (4,103.8) (275.0) (2,038.9) (2,593.3) 5,594.3 (6,235.5) (5,427.9) (153.3) (115.4) (538.9)